

		-			
· •	apartment of Comr	marca E	atont a	വി	radema

				<
02.03.06	. 10317	5446, 		U.S. F 3325
o the Commissioner for Pa	tents. Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copie	es thereof.	\$ <u>\$</u>
. Name of Conveying Party(ie	s):	2. Name and Address	550	
Her	ng-Lun TSENG	Name:	Name: L&C LIGHTING TECHNOL CORP.	
		Street Address:	7F, No. 52, Lane 10, Jihu Neihu Dist.	Rd.,
R. Nature of Conveyence: ☑Assignment ☐ Security Agro	☐ Merger	City, State, Zip:	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
☐ Other:	-		() () () () () ()	
Execution 1. (A) Patent Application Num	Date: January 24, 2006	☐ Additional	name(s) and address(es) atta	ichea.
f this document is being filed application, the execution dat	e of the application is: 2006			
f this document is being filed application, the execution dat	e of the application is: 2006	ımbers Attached.		
application, the execution dat	e of the application is: 2006	ımbers Attached.		
Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Part	e of the application is: 2006 Additional Notes TSEN3085/EM y to whom Correspondence Concerning the	is Total Number of A	pplications and needs involved:	
Explication, the execution data in the control of t	e of the application is: 2006 Additional Notes TSEN3085/EM y to whom Correspondence Concerning the	is Total Number of A		
Explication, the execution data in the control of t	e of the application is: 2006 Additional Notes TSEN3085/EM y to whom Correspondence Concerning the	7. Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	itents Involved:	
pplication, the execution dat Fitle: PENDANT Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Part Document Should be Mailed: Name:	TSEN3085/EM y to whom Correspondence Concerning the Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floc	7. Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$40.00 charged to deposit account	
Fitle: PENDANT Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Party Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	TSEN3085/EM y to whom Correspondence Concerning the Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00 \$40.00 charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200	
Title: PENDANT Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Part Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of n	TSEN3085/EM y to whom Correspondence Concerning the Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00 \$40.00 charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200	ue
Title: PENDANT Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Part Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER 9. Statement and Signature.	TSEN3085/EM y to whom Correspondence Concerning the Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of A Pa 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be 8. Deposit Account	\$40.00 \$40.00 charged to deposit account Number: 02-0200	

02/07/2006 RMEBRAHT 00000072 29253252

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

		Heng-Lun TSEN	G	
		(2)		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)		
		(4)		
		, ,		
(6) In	sert name of Assignee	erations paid to each of t assign, transfer and set ov	TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
(7) In	sert address of Assignee	(7) 7F, No. 52, L	ane 10, Jihu Rd., Neihu D	ist., Taipei, Taiw a
		(hereinafter designated a States, its territories, dep	s the Assignee) the entire right, title a endencies and possessions, in the inventi tent which may be granted therefor, kno	and interest for the United ion, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		(8) PENDANT		
				Foreign Application or Case No.
Α,	pplication Number	for which the undersigne of America	d has (have) executed an application for	patent in the United States
	sert Date of Signing of	(9) on January	24, 2006	
	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Sec	ial Number	,
Assignment of the Usigner here:	onal or reissue applications mee may deem necessary or a 2) The undersigned agree(seming this application or coin obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree(ses patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(ses the invention and improvemings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from e, as Assignee of the entire necessarily and that he has (6) The undersigned hereby	thereof and also to execute expedient or essential to its it to execute all papers necessarily to execute all papers necessarily in the execute all papers necessarily in the execute all affirmatives to perform all affirmatives to communicate to the Assents thereof, and will, upon authorize(s) and request(s) said application or any divinterest, and hereby covenatively have not executed and grant(s) the firm of Bacon	ressary in connection with the applicate esparate assignments in connection with any interferences thereof and to cooperate with the ference. The acts which may be necessary to obtain request, but without expense to me (if the Commissioner of Patents to issue and ission or divisions or continuing applications that he has (they have) full right to will not execute, any agreement in confus to comply with the rules of the United	th such applications as the ention hereby transferred. Ince which may be declared Assignee in every way posma a grant of a valid United at the known to me (us) respectus, testify in any legal promy and all Letters Patents of ions thereof to the said Associated to the said Associated the entire interest lict herewith.
	7) This Assignment shall be fit of the heirs, executors, as	iministrators, successors and		
/	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the undersigned on the	s date(s) opposite the undersigned name(S).
(1) (2)				
(3)				
(4)				
(5)				ENT

REEL: 017542 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 02/03/2006